

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

Project: 2021 Resurfacing Phase I
Project No: 20W-P-0695

Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: January 5, 2021
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	Rogers Group, Inc.		Duracap Asphalt Paving Co. Inc.		APAC Atlantic, Inc.		PRI of East Tennessee, Inc.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
5.10	Mineral Aggregate Base	TON	500	43.50	21,750.00	39.48	19,740.00	57.00	28,500.00	62.00	31,000.00
7.10	Trackless Tack Coat (TTT-1)	GAL	17,500	3.50	61,250.00	4.00	70,000.00	4.00	70,000.00	5.00	87,500.00
9.10	Bituminous Plant Mix, Grading B	TON	1,000	89.00	89,000.00	83.93	83,930.00	87.50	87,500.00	110.00	110,000.00
9.30	Bituminous Plant Mix, Grading C	TON	1,000	91.00	91,000.00	90.45	90,450.00	96.50	96,500.00	110.00	110,000.00
10.10	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading D (PG64-22)	TON	29,000	100.80	2,923,200.00	107.97	3,131,130.00	109.50	3,175,500.00	125.00	3,625,000.00
10.12	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, Grading D (PG76-22)	TON	100	123.00	12,300.00	177.00	17,700.00	203.00	20,300.00	150.00	15,000.00
10.30	Asphalt Curb	LF	6,400	4.00	25,600.00	3.17	20,288.00	15.00	96,000.00	5.00	32,000.00
10.40	Pavement Removal (up to 3 ft. in depth)	SY	1,000	30.00	30,000.00	46.00	46,000.00	40.00	40,000.00	70.00	70,000.00
12.61	6" Concrete Combined Curb and Gutter	LF	500	80.50	40,250.00	55.00	27,500.00	57.25	28,625.00	80.00	40,000.00
13.20	Concrete Driveways	SF	435	13.00	5,655.00	16.00	6,960.00	51.00	22,185.00	20.00	8,700.00
23.10	Adjusting Storm Sewer Manhole Frames & Catch Basin Grates	EA	44	583.00	25,652.00	425.00	18,700.00	1,325.00	58,300.00	800.00	35,200.00
26.10	Top Soil	CY	44	63.00	2,772.00	55.00	2,420.00	275.00	12,100.00	150.00	6,600.00
27.10	Seeding	SY	435	4.50	1,957.50	4.50	1,957.50	3.75	1,631.25	5.00	2,175.00
38.10	Milling or Grinding of Asphalt Streets (Surface Milling)	TON	5,000	59.25	296,250.00	55.87	279,350.00	74.50	372,500.00	75.00	375,000.00
38.20	Milling or Grinding of Asphalt Streets (Full Depth & Profile Mill)	TON	12,200	28.50	347,700.00	44.27	540,094.00	46.50	567,300.00	55.00	671,000.00
39.10	Painted Pavement Marking Line (4" Line)	LMI	36	950.00	34,200.00	825.00	29,700.00	800.00	28,800.00	850.00	30,600.00
39.20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (STOP Line)	LF	790	10.00	7,900.00	8.80	6,952.00	8.50	6,715.00	10.00	7,900.00
39.30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Crosswalk Striping)	LF	875	24.00	21,000.00	20.40	17,850.00	20.00	17,500.00	25.00	21,875.00

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

Project: 2021 Resurfacing Phase I
Project No: 20W-P-0695

Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: January 5, 2021
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE

Rogers Group, Inc.

Duracap Asphalt
Paving Co. Inc.

APAC Atlantic, Inc.

PRI of East
Tennessee, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
39.40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Turn Lane Arrow)	EA	29	190.00	5,510.00	165.00	4,785.00	160.00	4,640.00	170.00	4,930.00
39.50	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Only)	EA	2	159.00	318.00	140.00	280.00	135.00	270.00	150.00	300.00
39.70	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Channelization Striping)	SY	300	23.00	6,900.00	20.00	6,000.00	19.25	5,775.00	20.00	6,000.00
39.80	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (RR Crossing Symbol)	EA	2	509.00	1,018.00	440.00	880.00	427.50	855.00	500.00	1,000.00
58.10	Adjusting Manhole Frames (Full Depth Mill)	EA	11	515.00	5,665.00	490.00	5,390.00	650.00	7,150.00	500.00	5,500.00
58.20	Adjusting Manhole Frames (Adjustment Ring Only)	EA	390	210.00	81,900.00	200.00	78,000.00	350.00	136,500.00	250.00	97,500.00
59.10	Adjusting Valve Boxes (Full Depth Mill)	EA	11	102.00	1,122.00	150.00	1,650.00	475.00	5,225.00	350.00	3,850.00
59.20	Adjusting Valve Box	EA	390	35.00	13,650.00	45.00	17,550.00	135.00	52,650.00	70.00	27,300.00
730-14.02	Saw Slot	LF	4,290	9.55	40,969.50	9.47	40,626.30	8.00	34,320.00	10.00	42,900.00
730-14.03	Loop Wire	LF	9,900	1.55	15,345.00	2.00	19,800.00	1.35	13,365.00	3.50	34,650.00

TOTAL BID

\$ 4,209,834.00

\$ 4,585,682.80

\$ 4,990,706.25

\$ 5,503,480.00

Tabulated by:

Jeannine K. Hager

Checked By:

George Daws

Certified Correct:

Amanda Koenig

Date:

1/7/2021

Approved By:

[Signature]

Date:

1/7/2021